Maximum two awards will be made each year. 

In the absence of a suitable candidate in the year under consideration, the Council may not  give the award 

that year. 

Posthumous Selection: 

The award shall not include posthumous selection. 

Description of the Award: 

Cash Prize of INR 25,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand Only) and a Scroll of Honor, with citation inscribed 

describing the field of contribution and the year of award. 

Purpose of the Award: 

 To honour outstanding contribution to The Indian Institute of Metals, and to create an incentive by the 
recognition of such contribution.